Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anakam II C		05/09/2007	
Anakam, LLC		05/09/2007	COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anakam, Inc.	
Street Address:	5665 Oberlin Drive, Suite 106	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92122	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

900076853

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78714988	GOVIRT
Serial Number:	77076173	ANAKAM
Serial Number:	77158697	PHISHA VERT
Serial Number:	77113709	ANAKAM.IDS
Serial Number:	77113678	ANAKAM IDENTITY SUITE
Serial Number:	77113665	ANAKAM DATA PROTECTION SYSTEM
Serial Number:	77113642	ANAKAM.DPS
Serial Number:	77113631	ANAKAM TWO FACTOR AUTHENTICATION
Serial Number:	77113624	ANAKAM.TFA
Serial Number:	77113619	ANAKAM CREDENTIALING GATEWAY
Serial Number:	77113608	ANAKAM.CGW
Serial Number:	77113598	ANAKAM ID PROOFING
Serial Number:	77113593	ANAKAM.IDP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003541 FRAME: 0833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)696-7124

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-696-6700

Email: ipdocket@gordonrees.com

Correspondent Name: Susan B. meyer

Address Line 1: 101 W. Broadway, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLRI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Meyer
Signature:	/Susan B. Meyer/
Date:	05/15/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Anakam_Trademark_Assignment#page1.tif source=Anakam_Trademark_Assignment#page2.tif source=Anakam_Trademark_Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anakam, LLC., a Nevada limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 5665 Oberlin Dr., Suite 106, San Diego, CA 92122 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the following mark for which registration has issued in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

"GOVIRT" Application Serial No.: 78/714988

Reg. No.: 3212500

WHEREAS, Assignor Anakam, LLC has applied for registration of the following marks on an "intent to use" basis in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

"PHISHAVERT" Application Serial No.: 77/158697
"ANAKAM.IDS" Application Serial No.: 77/113709
"ANAKAM IDENTITY SUITE" Application Serial No.: 77/113678

"ANAKAM DATA

PROTECTION SYSTEM" Application Serial No.: 77/113665
"ANAKAM.DPS" Application Serial No.: 77/113642

"ANAKAM TWO

"ANAKAM.TFA"

Application Serial No.: 77/113631

Application Serial No.: 77/113624

"ANAKAM CREDENTIALING

GATEWAY" Application Serial No.: 77/113619

"ANAKAM.CGW" Application Serial No.: 77/113608

"ANAKAM ID PROOFING" Application Serial No.: 77/113598

"ANAKAM.IDP" Application Serial No.: 77/113593

"ANAKAM" Application Serial No.: 77/076173

WHEREAS, Anakam, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 5665 Oberlin Dr., Suite 106, San Diego, CA 92122 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations and the applications for registration thereof.

WHEREAS Assignee Anakam, Inc. is the successor to the business of Assignor Anakam, LLC. and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor Anakam, LLC, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Anakam, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used.

Signed at San Diego, California, this ______ day of May , 2007.

By:

Allan Camaisa

Title: Managing Member, Anakam, LLC

State of California				
) ss	
County of _	<u> 500</u>	Diego	<u>)</u>	

On May 11, 2007 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared 1100 Camaisa personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Loran Malan

Signature of Notary

OFFICIAL SEAL
LINDA MALAN
LINDA MALAN
COMM. NO. 1447450
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. OCT. 27, 2007

ANKM/NA/435441v)

RECORDED: 05/15/2007